Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

24/00144/TCA

St Michaels Church, Church Lane, Bray, Maidenhead

Fell large evergreen.

Planning History

Application No.
99/33605/TCA

05/03125/TCA

07/00974/LBC

07/01264/FULL

07/03155/TCA

Description

Works to various trees in
church yard (pruning, dead
wooding, felling dead trees, etc).

Consent to crown lift a
magnolia and tip reduce a
sycamore and a prunus

Consent to install glass doors in
west entrance

Installation of an engraved glass
door to west entrance

Notification to crown lift to
2.5m above ground level T
Yew; Tip back laterals to
provide 2.5m clearance above
ground level T3, T5, T12, T13,
T20; Tip back laterals to
provide 0.5m clearance to the
adjacent grave stone T2 Yew;
Crown lift up to 4m above
ground level T6 Cypress; Tip
back laterals up to |1.5m to
provide clearance to Church
Hall and tip back remaining
laterals up to 2.5m above
ground level to T7 Yew;
Remove basal suckers and tip
back laterals up to |.5m to clear
adjacent head stones to T8
Cherry; Tip back laterals to
provide up to 2m clearance
above ground level to T14
Holly; Tip back laterals to
provide up to Im clearance to
the Church and to tip back
laterals to provide up to 2.5m
clearance above ground level to
T16 Yew; Tip back laterals to
provide up to |.5m clearance to
the adjacent grave stones and
up to 2.5m above ground level
only to T17 Holly; Reduce a
row of approx. 20 Yews located
on the eastern boundary to

Status
PER

PERM

WDN

PERM

PERM

Opened
28.01.1999

14.12.2005

11.04.2007

09.05.2007

03.12.2007

Closed
04.03.1999

24.01.2006

16.05.2007

26.07.2007

22.01.2008




09/00917/TCA

10/03025/TCA

13/00538/FULL

13/01624/CONDIT

13/02143/CONDIT

13/03026/TCA

14/00949/TCA

14/02014/TCA

14/02387/FULL

17/00383/CONDIT

attain an overall height of 3.5m
above ground level.

Notification to remove
damaged/split branches, tidy up
pruning points, crown clean and
reduce back by 2 metres the
lateral branches on the south
east sector growing towards St
Michaels House of a Yew tree.

Crown lift one Cotoneaster by
2.5m and prune by 20%. Cut
back 2 long limbs on one Purple
Plum overhanging a private
footpath.

Replacement of a picket fence
at the entrance to the
churchyard with a low brick
wall

Details required by condition 2
(brickwork finishing) and 3
(sample bricks) of planning
permission 13/00538 for the
replacement of a picket fence at
the entrance to the churchyard
with a low brick wall

Details required by condition 3
(sample of bricks) of listed
building consent 13/00538 for
the replacement of a picket
fence at the entrance to the
churchyard with a low brick
wall

Tip reduce Magnolia (TI) to
give | metre clearance from the
neighbouring house. Tip reduce
Sycamore (T2) to give 1.5
metres clearance from the
neighbouring house and/or
prune back to the property
boundary line.

T1 Cedar tip back by 1.5m from
Chauntry House, lift lower limb
by ... and tip back two limbs on
east side.

(T1), Cedar, tip back by 1.5
metres, lift lower limb and tip
back two limbs on the east side

Erection of new toilet block
with disabled facilities following
demolition of existing

Details required by condition 3
(archaeological) of planning

PERM

PERM

PERM

PRPA

APPROV

PERM

APPRET

PERM

PERM

APPROV

12.05.2009

21.12.2010

25.02.2013

10.06.2013

26.07.2013

17.10.2013

27.03.2014

26.06.2014

25.07.2014

30.01.2017

25.06.2009

21.01.2011

15.04.2013

10.07.2013

21.08.2013

26.11.2013

28.08.2014

17.09.2014

20.04.2017



17/02563/TCA

17/03902/TCA

19/02766/TCA

20/02998/TCA

24/00144/TCA

permission 14/02387 for the
erection of new toilet block
with disabled facilities following
demolition of existing

(T1) - Yew - Crown lift to give a
height clearance of 4m from
ground level.

(T1) - Malus sp - Tip reduce to
give 1.2 m clearance from the
property. Tip reduce rest of
crown by | m and crown clean.

(T1) Yew - reduce back from
the side of the church by 1.5 to
2metres.

T1 Magnolia - prune to give up
to |.2m clearance from the
building and crown lift to
achieve 2.5m clearance directly
over the path.

T2 Sycamore - prune to give up
to 2m clearance from the
building.

Fell large evergreen.

PERM

PERM

PERM

PERM

REC

11.08.2017

15.12.2017

03.10.2019

10.11.2020

15.01.2024

21.09.2017

29.01.2018

14.11.2019

15.12.2020

Appeals History

Application No.

Description

Status

Opened

Closed

Enforcement History

Application No.

Description

Status

Opened

Closed




