## **Property History**

Application No: 24/00144/TCA

Address: St Michaels Church, Church Lane, Bray, Maidenhead

Proposal: Fell large evergreen.

Planning History							
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed			
99/33605/TCA	Works to various trees in church yard (pruning, dead wooding, felling dead trees, etc).	PER	28.01.1999	04.03.1999			
05/03125/TCA	Consent to crown lift a magnolia and tip reduce a sycamore and a prunus	PERM	14.12.2005	24.01.2006			
07/00974/LBC	Consent to install glass doors in west entrance	WDN	11.04.2007	16.05.2007			
07/01264/FULL	Installation of an engraved glass door to west entrance	PERM	09.05.2007	26.07.2007			
07/03155/TCA	Notification to crown lift to 2.5m above ground level T1 Yew; Tip back laterals to provide 2.5m clearance above ground level T3, T5, T12, T13, T20; Tip back laterals to provide 0.5m clearance to the adjacent grave stone T2 Yew; Crown lift up to 4m above ground level T6 Cypress; Tip back laterals up to 1.5m to provide clearance to Church Hall and tip back remaining laterals up to 2.5m above ground level to T7 Yew; Remove basal suckers and tip back laterals up to 1.5m to clear adjacent head stones to T8 Cherry; Tip back laterals to provide up to 2m clearance above ground level to T14 Holly; Tip back laterals to provide up to 1m clearance to the Church and to tip back laterals to provide up to 2.5m clearance above ground level to T16 Yew; Tip back laterals to provide up to 1.5m clearance to the adjacent grave stones and up to 2.5m above ground level on the adjacent grave stones and up to 2.5m above ground level only to T17 Holly; Reduce a row of approx. 20 Yews located on the eastern boundary to	PERM	03.12.2007	22.01.2008			

	attain an overall height of 3.5m above ground level.			
09/00917/TCA	Notification to remove damaged/split branches, tidy up pruning points, crown clean and reduce back by 2 metres the lateral branches on the south east sector growing towards St Michaels House of a Yew tree.	PERM	12.05.2009	25.06.2009
10/03025/TCA	Crown lift one Cotoneaster by 2.5m and prune by 20%. Cut back 2 long limbs on one Purple Plum overhanging a private footpath.	PERM	21.12.2010	21.01.2011
I 3/00538/FULL	Replacement of a picket fence at the entrance to the churchyard with a low brick wall	PERM	25.02.2013	15.04.2013
13/01624/CONDIT	Details required by condition 2 (brickwork finishing) and 3 (sample bricks) of planning permission 13/00538 for the replacement of a picket fence at the entrance to the churchyard with a low brick wall	PRPA	10.06.2013	10.07.2013
13/02143/CONDIT	Details required by condition 3 (sample of bricks) of listed building consent 13/00538 for the replacement of a picket fence at the entrance to the churchyard with a low brick wall	Approv	26.07.2013	21.08.2013
I 3/03026/TCA	Tip reduce Magnolia (T1) to give I metre clearance from the neighbouring house. Tip reduce Sycamore (T2) to give 1.5 metres clearance from the neighbouring house and/or prune back to the property boundary line.	PERM	17.10.2013	26.11.2013
14/00949/TCA	TI Cedar tip back by 1.5m from Chauntry House, lift lower limb by and tip back two limbs on east side.	APPRET	27.03.2014	
14/02014/TCA	(T1), Cedar, tip back by 1.5 metres, lift lower limb and tip back two limbs on the east side	PERM	26.06.2014	28.08.2014
14/02387/FULL	Erection of new toilet block with disabled facilities following demolition of existing	PERM	25.07.2014	17.09.2014
17/00383/CONDIT	Details required by condition 3 (archaeological) of planning	APPROV	30.01.2017	20.04.2017
24/00144/TCA				

	permission 14/02387 for the erection of new toilet block with disabled facilities following demolition of existing			
17/02563/TCA	(TI) - Yew - Crown lift to give a height clearance of 4m from ground level.	PERM	11.08.2017	21.09.2017
17/03902/TCA	(T1) - Malus sp - Tip reduce to give 1.2 m clearance from the property. Tip reduce rest of crown by 1 m and crown clean.	PERM	15.12.2017	29.01.2018
19/02766/TCA	(T1) Yew - reduce back from the side of the church by 1.5 to 2metres.	PERM	03.10.2019	14.11.2019
20/02998/TCA	TI Magnolia - prune to give up to 1.2m clearance from the building and crown lift to achieve 2.5m clearance directly over the path. T2 Sycamore - prune to give up to 2m clearance from the building.	PERM	10.11.2020	15.12.2020
24/00144/TCA	Fell large evergreen.	REC	15.01.2024	
Appeals History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
Enforcement History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed